# ROBERT RESOURCES LIMITED

CIN: - L99999GJ1982PLC096012 REGD. OFF: - OFFICE NO 214, SECOND FLOOR, EVA-SURBHI COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, BHAVNAGAR BPTI, BHAVNAGAR-364002, GUJARAT, Contact No: +91- 6358905872 Email: - <u>robertresourceslimited@gmail.com</u> Website: - <u>www.robertresources.com</u>

Date : 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2024

То,	То,
MSEI Ltd.	THE CULCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED
Vibgyor Towers, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor,	7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
Plot No. C 62, G- Block,	Kolkata-700001, West Bengal
Opp. Trident Hotel,	
BandraKurla Complex,	
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098	

## SUB: Statement of investor complaints for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024

#### Dear Sir/Madam,

With respect to the captioned subject please find the Quarterly statement of investor complaints under Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

Kindly take into your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

### FOR, ROBERT RESOURCES LIMITED

Jimit Dilipbhai Pate

MANAGING DIRECTOR JIMITBHAI PATEL DIN: 10309343

# ROBERT RESOURCES LIMITED

CIN: - L99999GJ1982PLC096012 REGD. OFF: - OFFICE NO 214, SECOND FLOOR, EVA-SURBHI COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, BHAVNAGAR BPTI, BHAVNAGAR-364002, GUJARAT, Contact No: +91- 6358905872 Email: - <u>robertresourceslimited@gmail.com</u> Website: - <u>www.robertresources.com</u>

Date: 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2024

То,	То,
MSEI Ltd.	THE CULCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED
Vibgyor Towers, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor,	7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
Plot No. C 62, G- Block,	Kolkata-700001, West Bengal
Opp. Trident Hotel,	
BandraKurla Complex,	
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098	

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints for the quarter ending 30th June, 2024

In terms of Regulations 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find herein below the Quarterly Report on Investor Complaints for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024:

Investor Complaints			
Pending at the beginning of the	0		
quarter			
Received during the quarter	0		
Disposed of during the quarter	0		
Remaining unresolved at the end of	0		
the quarter.			

You are requested to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

### FOR, ROBERT RESOURCES LIMITED

Jimit Dilipbhai Pate

MANAGING DIRECTOR JIMITBHAI PATEL DIN: 10309343



Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent

Regd. & Corp. Office : D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel. : +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail : info@skylinerta.com Website : www.skylinerta.com CIN No. : U74899DL1995PTC071324

July 3, 2024

REF: SFSPL/QTR/June/2024

COMPANY SECRETARY **ROBERT RESOURCES LTD** OFFICE NO 214, SECOND FLOOR EVA-SURBHI COMMERCIAL COMPLEX WAGHAWADI ROAD BHAVNAGAR 364002

#### Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints as per Regulation 13(3) of (LODR), 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that our Company **ROBERT RESOURCES LTD** having **CIN: L99999GJ1982PLC096012** is registered on the SCORES platform of the SEBI in order to handle investor's complaints electronically.

As required under regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is the list of complaints received from complainants, complaints resolved as pending for consideration.

Number of investors complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter starting from 1st April, 2024	during the Quarter From 1st April, 2024		unresolved at the end of
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

#### Please find the details hereunder :-

S.No.	Received From	Pending at the end of last quarter	Received During the Quarter	Resolved	Total Pending
1	Directly from Investors	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
2	SEBI SCORES	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
3	Stock Exchanges	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
4	Other Sources (if Any)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
5	Grand Total	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

We hereby certify that we have NIL pending complaints at our end for the period.

Thanking you,

#### For Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Limited

al Se New Vijay Kumar 0 Delhi (Authorised Signatory **Investor Grievances Cell**